01-11-1999



Docket No.: 11658

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

100938705

Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Florigene Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Flower Developments Pty Ltd Address: 16 Gipps Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Collingwood, Victoria		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 3066		
Execution Date: 10/5/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/142,108 09/01/98			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Leopold Presser, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 19,827			
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser			
400 Garden City Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	8. Deposit account number:		
Country: USA ZIP: 11530			
	T USE THIS SPACE		
DO NO	홍		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Leopold Presser, Esq.	January 5, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT

REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Australian Dollar (AU\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

WE, Florigene Limited of 16 Gipps Street, Collingwood 3066, Victoria, Australia (hereinafter called the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to International Flower Developments Pty Ltd of 16 Gipps Street, Collingwood 3066, Victoria, Australia (hereinafter called the "Assignee") the whole of the right, title and interest in and to:

the invention entitled "Genetic sequences encoding flavonoid pathway enzymes and uses therefor" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and on US national phase application (hereinafter referred to as the "Application") stemming from PCT/AU97/00124 or any or all extension, divisional, reissue, substitute, renewal or continuation of the Application, and the right to all benefits under all International Conventions for the protection of industrial property.

Further, it is agreed that the Assignor and the Assignee will execute all documents pertaining to divisional, continuing, substitute renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which shall be considered desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

WE, International Flower Developments Pty Ltd, the Assignee herein, hereby accept the within assignment from Florigene Limited.

Signed at	16 074	ops STREET	COLLING	weres 3066	O VICTORIA MUSTRALIA
this day of _		day of	October-		1998
	n Seal of Flor affixed in the	igene Limited e presence of:)	A LA	GENE
_	FRO	<u>d</u>			6 455 6 0
	BLAND LY SECRE	TAGRY			
The Common	n Seal of)		ROF
Internationa	l Flower Dev	elopments Pty Ltd)		\
was hereunto	affixed in the	presence of:)	101 -	The Congress of the Congress o
Stra	f Blo	be		THE 2	
STUMBET	BLAND			W. W.	* 017 K
CONFAN	U) SECRE	TARY.			

Q:\OPER\JLR\FLORIGEN.USA - 25/9/98

RECORDED: 01/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0098